
AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS
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Federal Order No. 131 February 2017COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 9.12 

 14.77 

 50.57 

 100.00 

 100,176,236 

 35,771,213 

 57,933,226 

 198,324,598 

 392,205,273 

 2,067,230 

 3,931,210 

 4,501,123 

 3,830,450 

 98,109,006 

 2,067,230 

 31,840,003 

 3,931,210 

 53,432,103 

 4,501,123 

 194,494,148 

 3,830,450  9,298,034.33 

 14,295,319.88 

 10,926,025.97 

 4,643,249.75 

 9,570,137.63 

 2,639,536.25 

 2,284,610.98 

 5,207,765.81 

$8,044,938.50 

$2.4274 

$7.35 

$2.4274 

$8.69 

$2.4344 

$8.29 

$2.5192 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 98,109,006 

 31,840,003 

 53,432,103 

 194,494,148 

 25.96 

 8.43 

 14.14 

 51.47 

 100.00 

 14.43 

 27.43 

 31.41 

 26.73 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$66,909,619.10 

BFAT
POUNDS

 377,875,260  14,330,013 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $8.20 

 14,330,013  377,875,260 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 25.54 

Inventory - Class II  0  2,323 ($211.16)

($211.16)Total Inventory  0  2,323 

Class I Other Source Fluid $25,281.10  239,559  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(35,048,353.13)

 220,396.34 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 25.00 

 14.00 

$16.73 

$0.04187287 

$2.4458 

$8.47 

$32,184,652.70 

$158,327.53 

$8.51187287  378,114,819  14,330,016 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 77,920.45 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$8.47   x  .965  + $2.4458 x 3.5 )(

Released: March 09, 2017 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


