UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE Federal Order No. 131

February 2017

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	% SKIM PER CLASS	<u>skim</u> Pounds	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	25.54 %	100,176,236	25.96 %	98,109,006	14.43 %	2,067,230
Producer Milk - Class II	9.12 %	35,771,213	8.43 %	31,840,003	27.43 %	3,931,210
Producer Milk - Class III	14.77 %	57,933,226	14.14 %	53,432,103	31.41 %	4,501,123
Producer Milk - Class IV	50.57 %	198,324,598	51.47 %	194,494,148	<u>26.73 %</u>	3,830,450
Total Producer Receipt	s 100.00 %	392,205,273	100.00 %	377,875,260	100.00 %	14,330,013
		<u>skim</u> Pounds		BFAT UNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differe	ntial at Location	98,109,006		67,230	\$8.20 /cwt \$2.5192 /lb	\$8,044,938.50 5,207,765.81 2,284,610.98
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		31,840,003		31,210	\$8.29 /cwt \$2.4344 /lb	2,639,536.25 9,570,137.63
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		53,432,103		01,123	\$8.69 /cwt \$2.4274 /lb	4,643,249.75 10,926,025.97
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		194,494,148		30,450	\$7.35 /cwt \$2.4274 /lb	14,295,319.88 9,298,034.33
Classified Value		377,875,260	14,3	30,013		\$66,909,619.10
Inventory - Class II		0	<u> </u>	2,323		(\$211.16)
Total Inventory		0		2,323		(\$211.16)
Class I Other Source Fluid		239,559		3		\$25,281.10
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						77,920.45 220,396.34
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(35,048,353.13)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		378,114,819	14,3	30,016 \$8.5	1187287 /cwt	\$32,184,652.70
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.04	4187287 /cwt	\$158,327.53
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)				\$8.4	7 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price				\$2.44	458 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$8.47 x .965 + \$2.4458 x 3.5) \$16.73 /cwt						

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

25.00 % Skim Percentage 14.00 % **Butterfat Percentage**

Released: March 09, 2017 William A. Wise, Market Administrator